BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEMBERS

> GREG GOOD PRESIDENT

AURA GARCIA

DR. MICHAEL R. DAVIS PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

JESSICA M. CALOZA COMMISSIONER

M. TERESA VILLEGAS COMMISSIONER

DR. FERNANDO CAMPOS EXECUTIVE OFFICER



CALIFORNIA



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

October 30, 2020

TO: Interested Parties

SUBJECT: Citywide Cat Program Final Environmental Impact Report and Consideration of Project Approval by the City of Los Angeles

The City of Los Angeles (City) has prepared the Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the proposed Citywide Cat Program (proposed Project). The Final EIR includes the revised proposed Project description (Chapter 1), comments received on the Draft EIR during the public review period (Chapter 2), and technical modifications and revisions to the Draft EIR (Chapter 3), along with the revised Appendices. Chapter 2 includes comments received on the Draft EIR during the public review period from August 29, 2019 to October 28, 2019 via mail, email, and at the public meeting held on October 7, 2019, along with the City's responses to these comments. Please refer to the Table of Contents in the Final EIR for the organization of the responses to comments. The Final EIR can be downloaded from the Department of Public Works Bureau of Engineering's (BOE) website: https://eng.lacity.org/citywide-cat-program-e1907610.

Certification of the Final EIR and approval of the proposed Project requires review from the City's Board of Animal Services Commissioners and action by City Council. The Board of Animal Services Commissioners will review and consider the Final EIR and proposed Project on November 10, 2020 at 9:30 am at a virtual public meeting. To attend the meeting you can dial (669) 900-6833 and use Webinar ID No. 995 74016988. More information can be found here:

https://www.laanimalservices.com/about-us-2/commission/.

If recommended for approval by the Board of Animal Services Commissioners, the City Council will consider the certification of the Final EIR at a future meeting that has yet not been scheduled. The official schedule and meeting agendas for the City Council and applicable Council Committees are available at the City website: https://www.lacity.org/government/meeting-calendars/city-council-meetingsagendas.

For additional information on the environmental review process, please contact Dr. Jan Green Rebstock, Environmental Supervisor II, City of Los Angeles, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Engineering, at jan.green.rebstock@lacity.org. You can also monitor the BOE website for updates regarding the CEQA approval process.

GARY LEE MOORE, PE, ENV SP CITY ENGINEER

1149 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 700 LOS ANGELES, CA 90015-2213

http://eng.lacity.org